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Ql. some people have been following news and information about the 2020 presidential election closely; while other people; are not that interested 1in
politics and the 2020 presidential election. How about you?

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

Following the news very closely 49% 45% 50% 53% 49% 46% 59% 40% 34% 38% 73% 54% 47% 34% 49% 38% 62% 70%
Following somewhat closely 38% 46% 36% 39% 35% 39% 31% 44% 45% 44% 25% 34% 39% 50% 38% 43% 30% 25%
Not really following the news 9% 7% 10% 6% 12% 9% 6% 12% 13% 14% 1% 7% 10% 11% 11% 10% 3% 3%
pon’t really care about the 2020 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 10% 6% 2%

election at this point

Q2. Just a few nights ago the Democratic Party held a presidential debate in Houston, Texas with 10 candidates debating. Did you watch Democratic
debate, or if you did not watch, did you hear any news about the debate?

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Yes, I watched the debate 54% 62% 52% 63% 51% 52% 65% 46% 44% 46% 73% 62% 52% 34% 58% 46% 54% 100%
Didn’t watch, but heard news about debate 35% 35% 35% 33% 40% 29% 29% 40% 45% 37% 24% 32% 35% 48% 33% 39% 36% -
Did not watch, and did not hear any 11% 3% 13% 4% 9% 19% 6% 15% 10% 18% 4% 6% 13% 18% 10% 15% 9% -
news about debates
Q3. And how did you watch the debate?
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
watched the English language on Tv 62% 36% 70% 51% 68% 74% 62% 62% 67% 81% 47% 57% 65% 83% 61% 72% 54% 62%
watched the English language online 8% 2% 10% 4% 11% 13% 11% 4% 6% 8% 10% 10% 7% 4% 8% 11% 6% 8%
watched the Spanish language on TV 29% 61% 18% 44% 21% 13% 25% 33% 25% 10% 44% 31% 29% 13% 30% 15% 40% 29%
watched the Spanish language online 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 2% 1% - 2% - - 1% 2% - 1%

Q4. Regardless of who you might support, from what you saw or heard, which candidate do you think did the best in the Democratic debate?

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem oOth GOP Debates

Bernie Sanders 27% 28% 27% 33% 24% 26% 28% 28% 30% 26% 29% 31% 26% 24% 26% 38% 21% 30%
Joe Biden 25% 21% 26% 21% 26% 29% 25% 24% 23% 28% 23% 21% 27% 35% 26% 22% 24% 22%
Elizabeth warren 23% 21% 25% 26% 25% 21% 20% 28% 26% 23% 23% 18% 23% 35% 25% 28% 15% 26%
Beto O’Rourke 13% 10% 14% 8% 15% 17% 11% 15% 13% 11% 14% 16% 11% 4% 15% 6% 14% 13%
Julian cCastro 12% 15% 11% 12% 15% 10% 10% 15% 15% 10% 12% 12% 15% 3% 15% 5% 14% 15%
Kamala Harris 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 4% 8% 18% 14% 9% 3% 10% 4% 22% 13%
Cory Booker 8% 2% 10% 4% 10% 11% 9% 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 6% 11% 9%
Andrew Yang 7% 2% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 4% 5% 9% 5% 9% 4% 5% 4% 9% 12% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 5% 1% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6%
Amy Klobuchar 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 2% 6% 15% 5%

September 18, 2019, n=408 Latino registered voters nationally, +/- 4.8% p.1
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Q5. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Vvice President Joe Biden
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 30% 28% 31% 29% 28% 36% 29% 32% 29% 26% 37% 31% 30% 26% 34% 26% 25% 38%
Somewhat favorable 34% 46% 31% 43% 33% 26% 39% 31% 39% 32% 32% 30% 37% 40% 37% 29% 33% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 2% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% 11% 8% 16% 14% 12% 13% 16% 11% 13% 20% 10%
very unfavorable 11% 7% 12% 7% 15% 12% 11% 11% 8% 13% 11% 13% 9% 9% 7% 14% 22% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 65% 74% 62% 72% 61% 61% 68% 63% 68% 58% 69% 61% 68% 66% 71% 55% 58% 75%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 9% 27% 18% 29% 27% 25% 22% 16% 29% 24% 24% 22% 25% 17% 27% 41% 19%
No opinion 7% 14% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 10% 10% 8% 4% 10% 5% 6% 8% 10% 1% 5%
Haven’t heard enough to say 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% - 1%
Q6. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Very favorable 34% 22% 37% 30% 36% 38% 37% 31% 32% 30% 39% 36% 35% 15% 39% 28% 23% 40%
Somewhat favorable 32% 46% 28% 34% 34% 27% 25% 38% 43% 26% 29% 34% 28% 41% 35% 33% 19% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 15% 10% 10% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 11% 8% 12% 13% 7% 13% 15% 7% 3% 17% 11% 7% 12% 25% 4% 15% 32% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 66% 68% 65% 64% 70% 66% 62% 69% 75% 56% 68% 71% 63% 57% 74% 61% 42% 72%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 24% 20% 25% 25% 22% 23% 30% 18% 13% 30% 26% 19% 25% 36% 17% 24% 47% 21%
No opinion 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Haven’t heard enough to say 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 3% - 3% 7% 3% 1%
Q7. Please indicate whether you have heard of: california Senator Kamala Harris
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 20% 21% 20% 23% 14% 26% 17% 23% 22% 14% 25% 19% 23% 9% 24% 8% 23% 28%
Somewhat favorable 36% 43% 33% 37% 38% 31% 40% 32% 35% 31% 41% 36% 34% 39% 41% 33% 20% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 8% 14% 10% 9% 15% 14%
very unfavorable 12% 4% 15% 12% 13% 12% 16% 9% 7% 19% 10% 7% 14% 27% 7% 16% 27% 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 56% 65% 53% 59% 51% 57% 58% 54% 57% 45% 66% 55% 58% 48% 65% 41% 43% 67%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 15% 25% 22% 26% 21% 28% 19% 16% 30% 21% 19% 23% 42% 17% 25% 42% 23%
No opinion 12% 15% 11% 12% 13% 10% 8% 15% 13% 15% 7% 14% 12% 4% 11% 18% 8% 6%
Haven’t heard enough to say 10% 6% 11% 6% 10% 12% 7% 12% 14% 10% 6% 12% 8% 6% 8% 16% 7% 4%
Q8. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth warren
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 28% 25% 29% 26% 27% 36% 29% 28% 27% 24% 34% 30% 26% 35% 34% 20% 19% 40%
Somewhat favorable 28% 31% 27% 31% 27% 25% 30% 26% 31% 21% 32% 26% 29% 32% 30% 22% 29% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 11% 9% 12% 6% 11% 14% 3% 11%
very unfavorable 13% 6% 15% 15% 11% 12% 16% 10% 4% 19% 14% 10% 14% 19% 6% 18% 32% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 56% 57% 56% 57% 54% 61% 59% 55% 58% 45% 66% 56% 54% 67% 64% 42% 47% 67%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 12% 26% 25% 23% 23% 29% 18% 12% 30% 25% 19% 26% 26% 16% 32% 35% 22%
No opinion 11% 23% 8% 11% 12% 8% 7% 15% 17% 11% 6% 14% 10% 3% 11% 10% 13% 8%
Haven’t heard enough to say 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 5% 129% 12% 14% 3% 11% 9% 4% 8% 16% 4% 3%

September 18, 2019, n=408 Latino registered voters nationally, +/- 4.8%

p.2
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Q9. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Texas Congressman Beto O’Rourke

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

very favorable 25% 22% 26% 26% 23% 27% 27% 24% 20% 19% 37% 31% 24% 5% 30% 14% 22% 35%
Ssomewhat favorable 29% 39% 27% 33% 27% 27% 31% 27% 28% 26% 34% 23% 31% 45% 34% 26% 16% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 13% 16% 8% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 13% 10% 11% 21% 12%
very unfavorable 10% 5% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 6% 15% 10% 9% 9% 20% 4% 15% 27% 8%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 54% 60% 53% 59% 50% 55% 58% 51% 48% 44% 71% 54% 56% 50% 65% 40% 38% 70%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 15% 24% 23% 21% 23% 28% 17% 17% 26% 22% 22% 20% 32% 14% 26% 48% 20%
No opinion 13% 15% 12% 10% 17% 11% 8% 17% 19% 15% 5% 12% 13% 11% 12% 16% 10% 7%
Haven’t heard enough to say 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 6% 15% 16% 15% 2% 11% 12% 6% 10% 19% 4% 3%

Q10. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Housing Secretary Julian Castro

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

very favorable 25% 30% 24% 28% 22% 25% 28% 24% 23% 15% 39% 26% 28% 9% 30% 13% 25% 38%
Somewhat favorable 25% 33% 22% 28% 28% 18% 22% 27% 31% 22% 22% 26% 24% 25% 27% 21% 21% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 13% 16% 10% 11% 18% 8% 10% 13% 15% 11% 12% 24% 11% 17% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 12% 13% 8% 4% 14% 10% 7% 10% 20% 7% 10% 21% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 50% 64% 46% 55% 50% 44% 49% 51% 54% 36% 61% 51% 52% 35% 57% 34% 47% 67%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 17% 24% 27% 17% 24% 31% 16% 14% 27% 25% 18% 22% 44% 18% 27% 34% 23%
No opinion 15% 12% 16% 10% 18% 17% 11% 18% 18% 16% 10% 18% 12% 13% 13% 20% 13% 8%
Haven’t heard enough to say 13% 7% 14% 8% 14% 15% 9% 16% 14% 20% 4% 13% 13% 8% 12% 19% 6% 2%

Qll. Please indicate whether you have heard of: South Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

very favorable 15% 10% 16% 13% 15% 19% 15% 14% 10% 13% 21% 18% 13% 10% 17% 10% 13% 22%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 26% 30% 24% 22% 31% 23% 28% 19% 32% 25% 27% 28% 28% 23% 26% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 12% 17% 13% 11% 11% 21% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14% 21% 18%
Very unfavorable 11% 16% 9% 14% 8% 9% 11% 10% 14% 10% 8% 9% 12% 14% 7%  12% 22% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 41% 37% 42% 43% 39% 42% 46% 37% 38% 33% 52% 43% 40% 38% 45% 33% 39% 53%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 25% 31% 24% 31% 24% 21% 28% 23% 24% 22% 30% 24% 25% 28% 20% 27% 43% 29%
No opinion 16% 19% 15% 15% 18% 14% 11% 20% 17% 19% 11% 13% 18% 15% 17% 17% 9% 9%
Haven’t heard enough to say 18% 13% 19% 11% 19% 24% 14% 21% 20% 27% 7% 20% 16% 19% 18% 24% 10% 8%

Ql2. Please indicate whether you have heard of: New Jersey Senator Cory Booker

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

very favorable 18% 9% 20% 14% 18% 26% 18% 18% 13% 11% 29% 23% 15% 8% 19% 10% 22% 28%
Somewhat favorable 26% 34% 23% 30% 24% 22% 28% 23% 20% 29% 27% 21% 28% 37% 30% 26% 9% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 10% 16% 14% 18% 15% 12% 14% 18% 8% 16% 14% 15% 18%
Vvery unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 17% 7% 6% 12% 15% 10% 11% 18% 5% 11% 34% 12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 43% 43% 44% 43% 42% 48% 46% 41% 33% 40% 56% 44% 43% 45% 50% 36% 31% 57%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 26% 27% 26% 30% 27% 21% 33% 21% 24% 27% 28% 24% 28% 27% 20% 25% 49% 30%
No opinion 16% 21% 14% 17% 17% 11% 13% 18% 23% 18% 8% 15% 17% 13% 15% 24% 9% 10%
Haven’t heard enough to say 15% 9% 16% 9% 14% 20% 8% 20% 20% 15% 9% 17% 12% 15% 15% 15% 11% 3%

September 18, 2019, n=408 Latino registered voters nationally, +/- 4.8%
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Q13. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

Ve ry favorable 9% 9% 9% 8% 1% 19% 12% 6% 4% 4% 20% 7% 10% 6% 9% 2% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 30% 39% 28% 38% 28% 23% 24% 33% 30% 29% 32% 30% 31% 25% 32% 31% 22% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 21% 6% 10% 14% 13% 11% 16% 4% 16% 7% 10% 16%
very unfavorable 10% 5% 12% 13% 9% 10% 15% 7% 3% 16% 11% 10% 8% 22% 4% 12% 27% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 38% 47% 36% A5% 29% 42% 36% 39% 34% 32% 51% 37% 41% 31% 41% 34% 35% 56%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 16% 25% 27% 20% 22% 36% 14% 13% 30% 24% 21% 24% 26% 20% 19% 36% 25%
No opinion 19% 21% 19% 15% 26% 14% 15% 22% 22% 21% 14% 15% 19% 30% 20% 18% 17% 10%
Haven’t heard enough to say 20% 15% 21% 12% 25% 23% 13% 25% 31% 17% 10% 27% 16% 13% 19% 29% 11% 9%

Ql4. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former U.S. Representative Joe Sestak

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

very favorable 10% 5% 11% 8% 4% 18% 14% 6% 4% 5% 22% 13% 8% 6% 9% 5% 17% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 18% 18% 19% 18% 21% 16% 14% 17% 25% 18% 22% 4% 16% 26% 16% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 19% 13% 16% 19% 8% 24% 7% 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 17% 15% 17% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 13% 24% 10% 21% 8% 9% 11% 14% 17% 11% 10% 11% 15% 10% 12% 9% 19% 17%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 28% 26% 28% 27% 24% 36% 35% 22% 18% 22% 47% 31% 30% 9% 25% 31% 33% 42%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 27% 42% 23% 37% 27% 17% 35% 21% 31% 27% 23% 22% 31% 27% 27% 25% 29% 34%
No opinion 19% 19% 19% 13% 26% 16% 12% 25% 18% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19% 23% 16% 11% 11%
Haven’t heard enough to say 26% 13% 29% 24% 23% 31% 18% 32% 33% 31% 11% 28% 20% 44% 25% 28% 27% 13%

Ql5. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Very favorable 10% 3% 12% 4% 11% 17% 17% 5% 6% 8% 17% 11% 10% 6% 10% 6% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 21% 17% 22% 16% 23% 24% 21% 20% 14% 19% 31% 25% 20% 6% 22% 21% 17% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 15% 9% 13% 19% 8% 8% 18% 9% 6% 14% 23% 13% 16% 6% 15%
Vvery unfavorable 15% 26% 12% 26% 7% 7% 12% 16% 18% 14% 11% 16% 14% 12% 10% 12% 29% 16%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 30% 20% 33% 20% 35% 41% 38% 25% 19% 27% 48% 36% 31% 11% 32% 27% 31% 48%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 27% 38% 24% 41% 17% 21% 30% 24% 26% 32% 20% 22% 28% 35% 23% 28% 36% 30%
No opinion 19% 30% 16% 19% 21% 15% 13% 23% 27% 14% 16% 18% 18% 23% 23% 18% 8% 12%
Haven’t heard enough to say 24% 13% 27% 20% 28% 24% 19% 28% 28% 27% 16% 24% 23% 30% 22% 27% 25% 9%
Ql6. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former U.S. Representative John Delany
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 12% 12% 3% 4% 2% 18% 9% 7% 6% 8% 2% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 40% 17% 29% 16% 18% 17% 24% 21% 18% 27% 16% 28% 11% 20% 24% 22% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 9% 15% 10% 19% 12% 23% 6% 12% 16% 12% 17% 11% 15% 15% 18% 6% 19%
Vvery unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 16% 5% 9% 14% 7% 2% 15% 12% 8% 12% 6% 6% 9% 23% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 44% 25% 35% 21% 31% 29% 28% 25% 20% 45% 25% 35% 16% 28% 26% 34% 46%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 24% 21% 24% 26% 24% 20% 37% 14% 15% 31% 23% 25% 23% 20% 20% 27% 28% 30%
No opinion 23% 21% 23% 16% 33% 21% 17% 27% 29% 20% 19% 24% 22% 21% 25% 24% 14% 14%
Haven’t heard enough to say 25% 14% 28% 22% 22% 29% 16% 32% 31% 29% 13% 26% 20% 43% 26% 23% 24% 10%

September 18, 2019, n=408 Latino registered voters nationally, +/- 4.8%



W univision Univision National Latino Post-Debate Poll Houston, TX — September 2019 | Latino 4

Ql7. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Activist and writer Marianne williamson

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

Ve ry favorable 8% 5% 9% 2% 7% 20% 9% 8% 5% 8% 14% 11% 7% 6% 8% 2% 17% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 21% 25% 23% 15% 23% 20% 17% 21% 26% 28% 19% 11% 19% 32% 14% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 23% 17% 22% 20% 14% 20% 17% 23% 14% 20% 17% 22% 7% 20% 18% 15% 23%
very unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 17% 9% 10% 19% 7% 6% 19% 9% 9% 14% 17% 6% 14% 26% 14%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 30% 27% 30% 26% 30% 35% 32% 28% 22% 29% 39% 39% 25% 16% 28% 34% 31% 39%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 30% 35% 29% 38% 29% 24% 39% 23% 28% 33% 29% 26% 36% 24% 26% 31% 42% 37%
No opinion 16% 23% 15% 15% 20% 14% 11% 21% 20% 14% 16% 10% 21% 17% 23% 9% 7% 12%
Haven’t heard enough to say 24% 14% 26% 21% 21% 26% 18% 28% 30% 24% 16% 25% 18% 43% 24% 27% 20% 11%

Q18. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Ohio Representative Tim Ryan

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

very favorable 9% 9% 9% 5% 5% 20% 10% 8% 5% 5% 19% 10% 9% 6% 9% - 21% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 21% 25% 20% 15% 26% 15% 13% 24% 23% 23% 19% 18% 18% 29% 15% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 21% 14% 22% 12% 14% 16% 16% 25% 9% 15% 14% 18% 10% 20% 7% 14% 21%
Very unfavorable 9% 7% 9% 10% 10% 6% 14% 5% 4% 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 4% 10% 20% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 28% 30% 30% 25% 34% 37% 23% 18% 29% 42% 33% 28% 23% 27% 29% 36% 45%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 24% 29% 23% 31% 22% 20% 29% 21% 28% 19% 27% 22% 27% 20% 24% 17% 34% 31%
No opinion 22% 28% 20% 17% 28% 19% 11% 30% 26% 23% 16% 18% 24% 26% 24% 28% 8% 16%
Haven’t heard enough to say 25% 16% 27% 22% 25% 26% 23% 26% 27% 29% 15% 27% 21% 31% 25% 27% 22% 9%

Q19. Please indicate whether you have heard of: New York Senator Kristin Gillibrand

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Very favorable 16% 13% 16% 14% 15% 21% 19% 13% 20% 6% 21% 20% 12% 11% 16% 13% 21% 23%
Somewhat favorable 21% 27% 19% 23% 25% 13% 21% 21% 16% 17% 27% 18% 23% 27% 22% 12% 28% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 16% 6% 11% 14% 8% 5% 11% 15% 12% 11% - 12% 13% 2% 13%
Vvery unfavorable 12% 15% 12% 17% 12% 7% 12% 13% 10% 8% 18% 13% 10% 23% 10% 9% 30% 15%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 36% 41% 35% 37% 40% 34% 39% 34% 36% 23% 48% 37% 35% 37% 38% 25% 48% 50%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 28% 22% 33% 18% 18% 26% 22% 16% 20% 32% 26% 21% 23% 22% 22% 32% 28%
No opinion 22% 22% 22% 17% 24% 26% 20% 25% 32% 28% 9% 19% 25% 27% 22% 30% 7% 14%
Haven’t heard enough to say 18% 10% 21% 13% 18% 22% 16% 19% 16% 29% 10% 19% 19% 13% 17% 23% 13% 8%
Q20. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Businessman Tom Steyer
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 16% 18% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 19% 4% 25% 19% 15% 4% 17% 10% 23% 24%
Somewhat favorable 21% 31% 18% 31% 17% 13% 27% 16% 15% 17% 30% 21% 20% 29% 23% 17% 22% 27%
Ssomewhat unfavorable 8% 2% 10% 6% 9% 11% 9% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 4% 10%
Vvery unfavorable 10% 5% 11% 6% 14% 11% 13% 7% 7% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10% 7% 12% 20% 13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 38% 49% 34% 48% 33% 30% 42% 34% 33% 21% 55% 40% 36% 33% 40% 27% 45% 51%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 7% 21% 12% 23% 21% 22% 14% 12% 19% 21% 18% 17% 17% 16% 18% 24% 22%
No opinion 19% 26% 17% 19% 20% 16% 17% 21% 28% 24% 8% 16% 24% 12% 17% 26% 15% 14%
Haven’t heard enough to say 26% 18% 28% 21% 24% 32% 19% 31% 27% 37% 15% 25% 24% 38% 27% 29% 16% 13%

September 18, 2019, n=408 Latino registered voters nationally, +/- 4.8%
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Q21. Please indicate whether you have heard of: U.S. Senator Michael Bennet
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 13% 3% 16% 10% 17% 14% 11% 15% 11% 3% 23% 13% 15% 4% 13% 11% 19% 21%
somewhat favorable 19% 30% 15% 24% 18% 11% 27% 11% 22% 14% 20% 21% 15% 25% 20% 18% 14% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 14% 9% 11% 8% 12% 11% 13% 8% 5% 11% 10% 10% 13%
very unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 15% 11% 8% 16% 7% 5% 9% 18% 14% 9% 15% 7% 10% 36% 15%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 32% 33% 32% 34% 35% 26% 38% 26% 33% 17% 43% 34% 30% 29% 33% 29% 33% 44%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 20% 22% 23% 21% 22% 26% 18% 13% 21% 29% 27% 17% 20% 17% 20% 46% 28%
No opinion 24% 34% 21% 23% 24% 25% 23% 25% 34% 25% 16% 17% 31% 29% 25% 28% 10% 16%
Haven’t heard enough to say 22% 12% 25% 20% 20% 27% 14% 30% 20% 37% 12% 22% 23% 22% 25% 23% 11% 12%
Q22. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Businessman Andrew Yang
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Very favorable 21% 1% 26% 13% 29% 23% 23% 18% 15% 15% 29% 24% 19% 4% 21% 13% 32% 30%
Somewhat favorable 21% 45% 14% 32% 11% 18% 27% 16% 23% 21% 20% 18% 25% 21% 23% 24% 10% 25%
Ssomewhat unfavorable 10% 2% 13% 7% 11% 16% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 8% 3% 10% 12% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 8% 13% 8% 2% 12% 5% 4% 5% 15% 12% 4% 12% 6% 6% 24% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 42% 46% 40% 45% 41% 40% 50% 34% 38% 36% 49% 42% 44% 25% 43% 38% 41% 55%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 12% 21% 20% 19% 18% 21% 17% 16% 14% 25% 25% 12% 15% 16% 18% 31% 24%
No opinion 19% 29% 16% 19% 20% 17% 18% 19% 19% 23% 15% 13% 23% 29% 19% 20% 12% 14%
Haven’t heard enough to say 21% 13% 23% 16% 21% 25% 11% 30% 28% 27% 11% 19% 21% 31% 21% 24% 15% 7%
Q23. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Montana Governor Steve Bullock
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Very favorable 12% 1% 15% 6% 17% 16% 11% 13% 10% 4% 20% 11% 14% 4% 10% 13% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 26% 47% 19% 36% 23% 15% 27% 25% 27% 18% 31% 31% 18% 41% 34% 18% 4% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 6% 13% 12% 10% 12% 14% 8% 8% 10% 14% 18% 6% - 9% 8% 26% 14%
Vvery unfavorable 8% 4% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 3% 7% 12% 6% 9% 14% 5% 9% 17% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 38% 48% 34% 42% 40% 30% 38% 37% 37% 22% 51% 41% 32% 45% 44% 30% 24% 52%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 10% 22% 19% 18% 22% 23% 15% 11% 17% 26% 24% 15% 14% 14% 17% 42% 24%
No opinion 25% 34% 22% 24% 27% 22% 25% 25% 36% 27% 14% 19% 29% 38% 25% 27% 20% 16%
Haven’t heard enough to say 19% 7% 22% 15% 15% 26% 14% 22% 15% 33% 9% 16% 24% 3% 17% 25% 14% 8%
Q24. Please indicate whether you have heard of: New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 17% 10% 19% 18% 17% 15% 14% 20% 19% 4% 26% 19% 15% 11% 19% 9% 19% 25%
Somewhat favorable 23% 41% 17% 27% 21% 17% 32% 14% 22% 18% 28% 23% 22% 27% 21% 19% 37% 26%
Ssomewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 18% 14% 17% 12% 13% 20% 21% 10% 12% 17% 18% 4% 18%
Vvery unfavorable 15% 5% 18% 15% 16% 13% 18% 12% 8% 21% 15% 13% 17% 15% 11% 18% 27% 15%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 39% 51% 36% 46% 38% 32% 46% 33% 40% 22% 53% 42% 37% 37% 40% 29% 57% 51%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 30% 19% 34% 30% 32% 31% 32% 29% 20% 33% 36% 34% 27% 27% 28% 35% 31% 33%
No opinion 15% 22% 12% 14% 17% 15% 13% 16% 25% 19% 3% 9% 20% 20% 16% 17% 3% 10%
Haven’t heard enough to say 16% 8% 18% 10% 14% 22% 8% 22% 14% 25% 8% 14% 17% 16% 16% 19% 9% 6%

September 18, 2019, n=408 Latino registered voters nationally, +/- 4.8%
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Q25. Now thinking ahead to the 2020 election for President of the United States, do you plan to vote for the (ROTATE: Democratic candidate or the
Republican Donald Trump) for President?

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

will vote for Donald Trump 13% 12% 14% 14% 8% 19% 19% 9% 4% 14% 21% 10% 14% 25% 4% 7% 55% 13%
Undecided - Teaning to Trump 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 16% 8%
will vote for the Democrat 61% 73% 58% 69% 63% 49% 59% 63% 70% 55% 60% 62% 60% 64% 84% 33% 18% 64%
Undecided - leaning to Democrat 10% 6% 11% 6% 13% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 14% 8% 4% 6% 27% 2% 8%
Undecided - don’t know how I will vote 10% 2% 12% 6% 9% 12% 6% 13% 13% 12% 4% 9% 12% 1% 3% 27% 9% 8%
TOTAL TRUMP 19% 19% 19% 18% 16% 25% 25% 14% 7% 21% 28% 15% 20% 31% 7% 13% 71% 20%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 71% 79% 69% 75% 75% 63% 69% 73% 81% 67% 68% 76% 68% 68% 90% 60% 20% 72%

Q26. Please indicate if the statement makes you more Tikely to vote in FAVOR of the Democrats, or more likely to vote AGAINST the Democrats in 2020:

In the debate, Beto 0’Rourke said he would implement a plan to buy back all military style assault rifles. He said weapons which were designed to
ki1l people on the battlefield have no place in our society.

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

More Tikely to vote in favor of Dems 64% 76% 61% 68% 62% 64% 59% 69% 72% 59% 63% 67% 63% 60% 81% 43% 35% 71%
More Tikely to vote against Democrats 19% 15% 20% 20% 22% 17% 24% 16% 9% 20% 28% 21% 18% 15% 8% 28% 47% 22%
Has no impact on how I will vote 16% 8% 19% 12% 17% 19% 17% 16% 19% 21% 9% 12% 19% 24% 11% 29% 18% 7%

Q27. Please indicate if the statement makes you more Tlikely to vote in FAVOR of the Democrats, or more Tlikely to vote AGAINST the Democrats in 2020:
buring the debate, Univision anchor Jorge Ramos asked if venezuelan President Nicolas Maduro was a dictator. Many of the candidates agreed and called
Maduro a dictator and stated that venezuelans who are fleeing should be allowed to receive Temporary Protected Status or TPS in the U.S.

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

More Tikely to vote in favor of Dems 66% 82% 61% 73% 70% 53% 66% 66% 76% 52% 71% 70% 65% 53% 80% 50% 37% 76%
More Tikely to vote against Democrats 12% 10% 13% 12% 8% 19% 15% 10% 5% 14% 17% 11% 12% 19% 5% 11% 42% 10%
Has no impact on how I will vote 22% 8% 26% 15% 22% 28% 19% 24% 19% 34% 12% 19% 23% 27% 15% 40% 21% 14%

Q28. Please indicate if the statement makes you more Tikely to vote in FAVOR of the Democrats, or more likely to vote AGAINST the Democrats in 2020:

Many of the candidates said they wanted a Medicare-for-all health plan that would expand the government health care system so that all Americans were
enrolled in Medicare and everyone would have guaranteed health insurance

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

More likely to vote in favor of Dems 70% 78% 67% 72% 73% 65% 68% 71% 75% 58% 78% 73% 71% 50% 84% 53% 41% 77%
More Tikely to vote against Democrats 14% 8% 15% 12% 11% 20% 15% 13% 8% 19% 13% 15% 11% 22% 6% 16% 39% 12%
Has no impact on how I will vote 17% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 17% 23% 9% 13% 18% 28% 10% 31% 20% 11%

Q29. Please indicate if the statement makes you more Tikely to vote in FAVOR of the Democrats, or more likely to vote AGAINST the Democrats in 2020:

Some of the candidates said they wanted to expand Medicare as an option, but people could keep their existing private health insurance, or they could
opt in to Medicare, but it would not be required for everyone.

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

More Tikely to vote in favor of Dems 64% 69% 63% 68% 65% 60% 61% 67% 70% 57% 67% 63% 66% 61% 78% 51% 34% 71%
More likely to vote against Democrats 18% 23% 17% 19% 17% 20% 22% 15% 9% 17% 28% 20% 18% 15% 12% 17% 41% 20%
Has no impact on how I will vote 18% 8% 20% 13% 19% 20% 16% 19% 21% 27% 5% 18% 16% 24% 10% 32% 26% 9%
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to address gun violence and gun safety?
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for immigration reform?

Q30. Based on what you saw or heard in the Democratic debate, which candidate do you think has the
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus
Joe Biden 18% 11% 21% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17%
Bernie Sanders 29% 27% 30% 32% 32% 21% 32% 26% 29% 34% 25%
Kamala Harris 7% 4% 8% 4% 10% 10% 6% 9% 3% 6% 12%
Julian cCastro 11% 23% 7% 15% 7% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 11%
Beto O’Rourke 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7%
Elizabeth warren 18% 22% 16% 22% 12% 16% 14% 21% 25% 14% 15%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 3% 2%
Cory Booker 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 1% 3%  *% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Andrew Yang 5% - 6% 2% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6%
Q31. Based on what you saw or heard in the Democratic debate, which candidate do you think has the
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus
Joe Biden 18% 15% 19% 17% 16% 24% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19%
Bernie Sanders 21% 18% 22% 27% 18% 14% 24% 17% 22% 19% 22%
Kamala Harris 7% 7% 7% 4%  11% 7% 8% 7% 3% 6% 12%
Julian Castro 8% 18% 4% 9% 8% 6% 4% 11% 15% 5% 4%
Beto O’Rourke 24% 19% 26% 22% 21% 29% 24% 24% 23% 27% 22%
Elizabeth warren 8% 16% 6% 11% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Cory Booker 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2%
Amy Klobuchar 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Andrew Yang 5% 1% 6% 2% 11% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5%
Q32. Based on what you saw or heard in the Democratic debate, which candidate do you think has the
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus
Joe Biden 18% 14% 19% 20% 16% 19% 21% 15% 16% 22% 16%
Bernie Sanders 18% 21% 17% 19% 16% 20% 16% 18% 15% 20% 19%
Kamala Harris 4% 2% 4% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4%
Julian Castro 21% 32% 18% 27% 21% 12% 16% 26% 35% 10% 20%
Beto O’Rourke 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 16% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12%
Elizabeth warren 15% 17% 14% 18% 14% 10% 17% 12% 10% 18% 16%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Cory Booker 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 9% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Andrew Yang 5% 1% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 7%
Q33. During the debate, Julian Castro and Joe Biden had a few exchanges related to health care and
which statement comes closer to your view:
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus
It was a debate and Castro was right to 64% 41% 72% 56% 68% 74% 60% 69% 61% 65% 67%
point out inconsistencies in Biden’s
plans to hold him accountable
Castro was too hard on Biden and 36% 59% 28% 44% 32% 26% 40% 31% 39% 35% 33%

appeared to be too aggressive in his
attacks
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Q34. Recently President Trump announced a new group called Vvamos to Victory that will try to conduct outreach and win Latino votes. Do you think the
Trump campaign is now serious about their outreach and engagement with Latino voters, or not?

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

Yes, Trump is serious about outreach 26% 19% 28% 21% 30% 31% 33% 20% 10% 28% 39% 30% 20% 39% 17% 20% 69% 33%
No, Trump is not serious about outreach 59% 66% 56% 65% 57% 52% 56% 61% 70% 54% 53% 57% 62% 49% 74% 46% 21% 56%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 17% 11% 19% 19% 18% 8% 13% 18% 12% 9% 34% 10% 12%

Q35. Regardless of who you might support, from what you saw or heard, which candidate do you think would do the best debating one-on-one against
ponald Trump during the 2020 election?

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

Bernie Sanders 21% 11% 25% 20% 26% 18% 23% 18% 22% 20% 22% 24% 18% 20% 23% 22% 13% 21%
Julian Castro 18% 34% 13% 24% 13% 14% 15% 22% 31% 14% 14% 13% 26% - 15% 13% 35% 18%
Joe Biden 16% 19% 15% 16% 14% 18% 19% 11% 13% 23% 12% 11% 20% 19% 17% 12% 16% 16%
Elizabeth warren 13% 15% 12% 17% 6% 14% 11% 15% 7% 11% 17% 13% 9% 40% 15% 13% 5% 13%
Kamala Harris 10% 8% 11% 6% 17% 10% 9% 12% 4% 7% 16% 14% 5% 20% 8% 8% 20% 10%
Beto O’Rourke 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 7% 10% 10% 12% 11% 8% 12% 9% - 12% 8% 4% 10%
Cory Booker 4% 2% 4% - 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 4% 5% - 4%
Andrew Yang 5% - 6% 2% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% - 1% 15% 6% 5%
Pete Buttigieg 3% - 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% - 4% 5% 4% 4% - 5% 3% - 3%

Q36. For Democrats, prior to the general election in November, there will be a series of state-by-state primary contests to select the nominee to
face pPresident Trump. A lot of people skip the primaries and just vote in the November general election.

Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Almost certain to vote 77% 84% 74% 79% 78% 70% 78% 76% 79% 71% 80% 79% 73% 83% 79% 61% - 84%
will probably vote 15% 11% 16% 12% 17% 17% 12% 18% 14% 16% 15% 15% 17% 8% 13% 32% - 9%
Chances are 50-50 6% 2% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 9% 6% 5% - 4%
Probably will note vote 2% 3% 2% 3% - 5% 1% 2% 1% 5% - 2% 3% - 2% 3% - 3%
Q37. Among the candidates running for President, who are you currently planning to vote for?
Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Total Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Bernie Sanders 21% 28% 19% 28% 18% 15% 25% 17% 23% 19% 23% 23% 22% 12% 20% 36% - 21%
Joe Biden 19% 15% 20% 16% 21% 20% 16% 22% 17% 24% 15% 14% 19% 40% 20% 13% - 16%
Elizabeth warren 15% 14% 16% 13% 11% 25% 14% 16% 13% 13% 19% 15% 12% 27% 15% 19% - 15%
Julian Castro 13% 24% 9% 19% 9% 8% 13% 13% 20% 10% 8% 5% 23% 4% 13% 11% - 16%
Beto O’Rourke 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 7% 12% 9% 9% 8% 16% 14% 8% 8% 12% 3% - 11%
Kamala Harris 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% - 4% 6% - 2%
Pete Buttigieg 4% - 5% 1% 4% 8% 3% 4% - 6% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% - 4%
Andrew Yang 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% - 6% 1% 4% 3% 5% - 3%
Cory Booker 2% 1% 3% 1/ 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1/ - 3% - - 3%
Amy Klobuchar *% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 3% - -
Kristin Gillibrand *% - ‘% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 7 - - *%
Joe Sestak 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2/ 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - - 1%
Tom Steyer *% - *% - - 1% - *% 1% - - 1/ - - *% - - *%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - 1%
Michael Bennet *% - *% - 1% - - *% - 1% - *% - - *% - - *%
John Delany 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - -
Marianne Williamson *% - *% - 1% - *% 1% - - - 1% - *% - -
Steve Bullock 1% 2% 1% 1% 3/ - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2/ - 2% - - 2%
Tim Ryan 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - - 1%
Bill de Blasio *% - *% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - *% - - 1%
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